

NEWS RELEASE

Axalta to Host Capital Markets Day on March 8

2/20/2018

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Axalta Coating Systems Ltd. (NYSE: AXTA) ("Axalta"), a leading global coatings company, will host a Capital Markets Day on March 8, 2018 in New York City. The focus of the event will be a broad overview of Axalta's business, our growth strategies, and investment thesis. Axalta's senior management from each of our end-markets will be present to discuss our business and plans for building shareholder value in both the short- and long-term.

A live webcast of the event will be available online at http://axalta.com/investors. The event will begin at 9:00 AM EST and will conclude at 12:30 PM EST.

Axalta Capital Markets Day Schedule:

9:00 a.m. - Introduction & Agenda

9:05 a.m. – Charlie Shaver, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

9:40 a.m. - Robert Bryant, Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

10:05 a.m. – Joe McDougall, Executive Vice President & President, Global Refinish and EMEA

10:50 a.m. – Michael Cash, Senior Vice President and President, Industrial Coatings

11:15 a.m. - Steven Markevich, Executive Vice President and President, Transportation and China

11:40 a.m. – Dan Key, Senior Vice President and President, Operations and Supply Chain

12:05 p.m. - Q & A

To register to attend this event in person, please contact Axalta investor relations as the meeting is by invitation only.

About Axalta Coating Systems

Axalta is a leading global company focused solely on coatings and providing customers with innovative, colorful, beautiful and sustainable solutions. From light OEM vehicles, commercial vehicles and refinish applications to electric motors, buildings and pipelines, our coatings are designed to prevent corrosion, increase productivity, and enable the materials we coat to last longer. With more than 150 years of experience in the coatings industry, the approximately 13,600 people of Axalta continue to find ways to serve our more than 100,000 customers in 130 countries better every day with the finest coatings, application systems and technology. For more information visit axalta.com and follow us @Axalta on Twitter and on LinkedIn.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180220005950/en/

Axalta Coating Systems Christopher Mecray D +1 215 255 7970

Christopher.Mecray@axaltacs.com

Source: Axalta Coating Systems